
1. Weight & Safety Inspection Station Operations:

Weigh Station
Number of 

Shifts
Operational 

Hours
Greenwich 219          1,635       
Danbury 123          943          
Middletown 30            235          
Waterford SB 8              59            
Waterford NB 43            261          
Union 122          984          
Total 545          4,117       

2. Activated Hours of “OPEN” Sign:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union
Total

3. Number of Trooper and Inspector Shifts Assigned:

Weigh Station Troopers
DPS 

Inspectors
DMV 

Inspectors
Greenwich 330             268             12               
Danbury 175             17               208             
Middletown 81               34               -              
Waterford SB 21               6                 -              
Waterford NB 107             37               -              
Union -           -           430          
Total 713.5          362.0          650             

Connecticut Department of Public Safety

Weigh Station Activity Summary Report

Reporting Period: July 1, 2010 to December 31, 2010

Activated Hours
998                                    
503                                    

43                                      
47                                      

214                                    
819                                    

2,624                                 

01/07/2011 Page 1 of 3



4. Number of Vehicles Inspected (Weighed):

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union
Total

5. Total Number and Type of Vehicle Inspections:

Weigh Station Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
Greenwich 111          51            86            
Danbury 153          153          114          
Middletown 94            65            17            
Waterford SB 24            3              3              
Waterford NB 47            17            1              
Union 337          400          290          
Total 766          689          511          
Grand Total

6. Total Number and Type of Citations Issued:

Greenwich Danbury Middletown Waterford SB Waterford NB U nion
1,238 180 153 54 119 86

44 20 15 1 8 13
164 32 34 3 8 9
301 111 13 1 14 11
189 83 6 17 17 8

55 6 6 1 4 8
244 21 20 8 23 18
237 25 14 8 32 1
206 112 23 20 75 75

1,043 208 84 81 294 34
410 440 199 172 456 364

3 9 4 0 12 5
4,134          1,247          571             366                1,062             632             

7. Total Potential Fines:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union
Total

Vehicles Inspected
12,177                               
26,749                               

5,894                                 
3,078                                 
9,849                                 

65,531                               

MCSAP Inspection Type

1,966                                                        

Type of Violation Violations Cited

7,784                                 

Overweight Violations:
DOT Permit Violations:
Hazardous Moving Violations:
Failure to Stop at Weigh Station:
Oversize Vehicle:
Driver’s License Violations:
Registration Violations:
Fuel Tax Violations:
Logbook Violations:
Other Violations:
Defective Equipment:
Hazardous Materials Violations:
Total
Grand Total 8,012                                                                                                                                 

Potential Fines
1,467,568$                        

322,893$                           
182,960$                           

72,514$                             
175,477$                           
181,463$                           

2,402,875$                        
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8. Total Operating Costs:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union
Total

9. Total Vehicles Checked through Weigh Station:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union
Total

29,120$                             

Operating Costs

86,455$                             

324,498                             

Operational Note:   Weight & Safety Inspection Station operational responsibility is shared by the Department of Public Safety and 
Department of Motor Vehicles.  Greenwich, Middletown and Waterford facilities are primarily operated by the Department of Public Safety.  
Union facility is primarily operated by the Department of Motor Vehicles.  Danbury facility operation is shared by both agencies.

402,147$                           

Vehicles Checked
118,931                             

26,749.00                          
5,894                                 
3,078                                 

159,997                             
9,849                                 

148,222$                           
103,322$                           

28,786$                             
6,242$                               
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